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STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Gompletely
Make Reguired Affidavit WELI.J PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to:

Conservation Division

State Corporation Commission

‘zﬂlizcg:a l\;[taa:l::t' Rush County. Sec 16 Twp 168 Rge 17w (E) (W)
hd ' NORTH ' Location as "NE/CNWXSWX™ or fcotage from lines C SE
- | Lease Owner. Frontier O0il Company
1 I Lease Name Basgall "AY Well No...1
| | Office Address 1720 Wichita Plaza, Wichita, Kansas
““""'—:—"—‘ - ——:__“'“ Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) i Dry Hole
! i Date well completed January 15, 19 66
: i Application for plugging filed January 15, 19.66
[ T Application for plugging approved January 15, 19.86
f i Plugging commenced January 15, 19.66
t : Plugging completed January 15, 19.66
R e T R Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation D & A
I |
I 1 If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above ap Yas
Section Plat mence
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Gilbert leiker
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_3574 Fest
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECCRD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM To 8IzE PUT IR PULLED OUT
8 5/8" | 1142°* Npone

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Mud to 240', plug, 25 sacks of
cement thru D.P. Mud to 40°',
Cement to base of cellar., 2 sacks
in rathole.
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(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet }

Name of Plugging Contractor Red Tiger Drilling Company
Address Box 173 -- Russell, Kansas
STATE OF KANSAS . COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ..

Maxine V, Starr (employee of owner) or koemeroxopMar) of the above-described

well, being frst duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.
(SWM)MA o

1720 Wichita Plaza, Wichita, Kansas

(Address)
SURSCRIBED AND SworN 1O before me this 20th day of January .19 66
<;;2€4L7£) <?f241/2&t4)
5~-22~66 Notary Public.

My commisgion expires




CASING RECORD:

8 5/8" @ 1142°
w/ 425 s8x cement

TOTAL DEPTH: 3574°*

FORMATION

Clay & Rock & S
Shale & Shells
Shale

Sand

Red Bed & Shale
Red Bed
Anhydrite

1515 - &0 0 D00 -0OO0

DRILLERS 1OG

Basgall "A" No, 1

COMPANY:

CONTRACTOR:

COMMENCED:

COMPLETED:

hale

Shale & Shells & Salt

Shale & Shells
Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale
Arbuckle

& Lime

Frontier Oil Company

January 6, 1966

January 15, 196

546

790
11356
1138
1176
1875
2165
3028
3244
3320
3540
3564

DESCRIPTION:;
C SE
Red Tiger Drilliing Company 16~165-17W
Rush €Co., Ks.
ELEVATION: 2001 Dr
6 2004 RB
TO REMARKS
158
180
046
790
1135
( - ) %2 .
1138 FE F’i%ﬁ?”ﬁ
1176 ST G
1875
2165 JAN 271 1966
3028 - - !
. Or21 10,
3244 R R R S 2R 15 | O R TTR R
3320 Wn;:s:’f‘_:&, Karsas
3540
3564
3574

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the above 1log to

the best of my

knowledge.

FRONTIER OIL COMPANY

C:/Q%1g¢94;1 CElEZ£ZEL4J

Maxine V. Starr

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of January, 1966.

My Commission E

5-22-66

Xxpires:

Npoptary Public



