STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

15-165-00105-00-00 Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

212 No. Market		R	ush	Count	y, Sec. 16	Twp. 16S Rge	$\frac{17W}{E}$ (E)	(W)		
Wichita, Kansas	NORTH	Location as "N	E/CNWXSWX"	or roomse me	ш ппез					
· · ·	1	Lease Owner		<u>tier Oi</u>	<u>l Compar</u>	ıy				
!	!	Lease Name		Basgal			_ Well No			
		Office Address_				Vichita, I	Hole	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			Vell (completed		•	Januar		19 66		
1		•	pleted					19 66		
<u> </u>			plugging filed_					19 66		
		1 -	plugging appro enced					19 66		
i			leted					19 66		
	_ 						D & A			
!			Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation D & A							
i		If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production								
					_	or its agents be		was com-		
Ç.	correctly on above ection Plat	menced?		Yes						
Name of Conserv	ation Agent who s	upervised plugging of th	is well	Gilber	t Leiker	•				
Producing format	ion	I	Depth to top	Bottor	n	_ Total Depth o	f Well35	74_Feet		
Show depth and	thickness of all wa	ter, oil and gas formation	os.							
OIL. GAS O	R WATER RECO	PRDS					CASING RI	ECORD		
FOR	RMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED			
					8 5/8"	1142	Non	<u>e</u>		
					<u> </u>		-			
				1						
										
		cem Cem	ent thru ent to b rathole.	D.P.		10.				
		<u> </u>	rathore.							
		***************************************			•					
						<i>(</i> E• 7 ≥	٠,,,			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Scare		3		
	.,					72 GO	VOVA 7	VIN		
							············	OWNICS		
						<i>J</i> /	North	~30		
							~ ~1 19	5 6		
						CONSER	1671-			
						us el	ATION DIV	(Sir)		
						01-	ita, Kansas	1		
							1-107-			
										
		(If additions	l description is nec	essary, use BACI	C of this sheet)					
Name of Pluggin	g Contractor		Tiger Dr							
Address		Rox	173 R	ussell,	nansas					
STATE OF	KANSAS	COT	JNTY OF	SEDGW	I CK	, ss.				
	Max	ine V. Starr		employee of	owner) or ko	, os. Maior Xolk operater	of the abov	e-described		
well, being first	duly sworn on oat	h, says: That I have kr	nowledge of the	facts, statem	ents, and mat	ters herein conta	ined and the	log of the		
above-described	well as filed and t	that the same are true a	nd correct. So	help me God	•) -				
			/	12	/	1 off				
			(Signature) <u></u>	· · · · · ·		- XIIII	<u> </u>			
				1720 W	<u>ichita P</u>		hita, l	Kansas		
Stracontor	AND SWORN TO b	efore me this 20	th day of		January	(Address)	66			
Popolitical	AND DWORN IO O	VIOLO IIIO IIIIS.	uay or		$\overline{}$,/9				
					Sean) Nol	las)			
	5.	-22-66					Notar	u Public.		

DRILLERS LOG

Basgall "A" No. 1

CASING RECORD:

COMPANY:

Frontier Oil Company

DESCRIPTION:

C SE

8 5/8" @ 1142

CONTRACTOR:

Red Tiger Drilling Company

16-16S-17W Rush Co., Ks.

w/425 sx cement

COMMENCED:

January 6, 1966

ELEVATION: 2001 DF

COMPLETED: January 15, 1966

2004 RB

TOTAL DEPTH:

3574**°**

FORMATION	FROM	ТО	REMARKS
Clay & Rock & Shale Shale & Shells Shale Sand Red Bed & Shale Red Bed Anhydrite Shale & Shells & Salt Shale & Shells & Lime Lime & Shale Lime Lime & Shale Lime Lime & Shale Arbuckle	0 158 180 546 790 1135 1138 1176 1875 2165 3028 3244 3320 3540 3564	158 180 546 790 1135 1138 1176 1875 2165 3028 3244 3320 3540 3564 3574	JAN 21 1966 OI- 21-1066 Cutase Realities for Wichels, Kensas

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the above log to the best of my knowledge.

FRONTIER OIL COMPANY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of January, 1966.

My Commission Expires:

5-22-66